



**Bedfordshire Hospitals**  
NHS Foundation Trust

**Bedford Hospital**

Kempston Road, Bedford, MK42 9DJ  
Tel: 01234 355122

**Luton and Dunstable University Hospital**

Lewsey Road, Luton, LU4 0DZ  
Tel: 01582 491166

[www.bedfordshirehospitals.nhs.uk](http://www.bedfordshirehospitals.nhs.uk)

**FOI 027**

**Response from Both Sites**

Does the Trust purchase hand sanitiser through a tender process?

No currently this is provided to the charge at no cost. The deliveries are "PUSH" Deliveries weekly

Is the Trust currently procuring hand sanitiser?

No

If the Trust purchases hand sanitiser on an individual basis, what would be the relevant department to speak to and could you provide the contact details?

Domestics = [Marie-Louise.Smith@bedfordhospital.nhs.uk](mailto:Marie-Louise.Smith@bedfordhospital.nhs.uk)

Kind Regards

FOI Team